Presser Fopt Lifter
HIGIFEE

Machine Models
EX(T)3200, EX(T)5200, EX5400, EX(T)5100

Parts Catalog

2z
i 3/ /
Yo
.




IN—YAROTDRA

BZDO/N—VYAZO7 &, 2007 & 5 BELEF O PLEEBD
BHHEERDEECHRELTVET,

W8~ 19 HICIIEBmZHERICEE L. EEDEmD IR
M, BEHNN—VUZXMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7D
BRI ENTVEESIE. /\—Y X D REFNO. (&
BES) ZRLTVET,

WERICITRBESA 2Ty 7 A%zL& L. BRBESTIT
T ZTORE - BIGEEH BRI EHEET,

BEREEEXN KRR, BaESZERRLTIRE
W BH. TON—YAZOTDERHEBEIFHRICE Y.
FEGCEEEINDEDBIETDT, HoHLLHT
TELREL,

5 H%1E (Models inserted)
PL/EX(T) Series

INTRODUCTION

H This parts catalog covers the PL device which are
manufactured in May, 2007.

l The components are shown on pages 8 - 19. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

H When placing an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book are
subject to change for improvement without prior notice.

PL020

PL105

PL155

PL181

PL191




=
PL%ES@%_% ............................................. 2~6
PL %Eﬁ}ﬁ%ﬁ%—% ....................................... 7
PLO20 -+~ e S RRRRRREREEY e 8~9
I7VVYEITINVT  Ta)aLF2L—4
PL105,155,1$1,191 \ ........................... 10~ ’]1
I7VIVE L TalbZLFaL—4
PL105,155 %Uﬁﬂl:“/ |\ .............................. 12 ~13
PL181,191 HIBHIAL. NF ) coeveeeeeeee 14 ~15
PL181,191 T77 /LT SREEER ~oovvvveeeeeee 16 ~ 17
PL191 QZ I\ |\5A .................................... 18 ~ 19
ggl%%.g_,r\/;—\ygx .......................................... 20

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
APPLICAT'ON TABLE FOR PL ........................... 2 ~ 6
COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR PL ++eseesersesessene 7
PLOZO ............................................................ 8 ~ 9
AIR CYLINDER, AIR VALVE, FILTER REGULATOR
PL105,155,181,191 ....................................... 10~’]1
AIR CYLINDER, FILTER REGULATOR
PL105’155 CONTROL UNIT ........................... 12 ~ 13
PL181,191 SUCTION PIPE, VENTURI oo 14~ 15
PL181,191 AIR VALVE, DUST BAG  -++:eeseev 16 ~ 17
PL191 DUST DRUM ................................. 18 ~ 19

PARTS NUMBER |NDEX .................................... 20



- - - - O £€z/e5-(S1)9lzex3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O ££Z/NE0-N(GL)9LzeXT
161 | L8L | SSL | SoL | 0Z0
d | 1d | d | 1d | 1d XY | %V | %V | %V | O £€¢/€0-IN9LzeEXT
Buiyoeye ade L
Iyoeyn L (R L —L %V | %y | %v | xv | O £ee/€0-(51)912eX3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €€2/€0-N9LzeXT
XY | RV | %V | ox ££2/c0-(G1)9lzex3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O gee/er-(S1)9lzexa VRV RV RV O e0(st)
XY | XY | %V | % €zz/Nz0-(S1)91ZexX3
- - - - O £ez/edey-(S1)9Lzex3 VXV RV RV O inea-{s1)
i i i o €62/1dzb(51)9126X3 V| %V | %V | %V | O £€Z/v20-(S1)9lzexa
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €zziey-(S1)9lzex3 VRV RV RV O ezziveoishiorzex3
161 181 G5l SOl 020 XV | %V | %XV | XV O €22/20-N9LceXa
1d 1d 1d 1d 1d A v
- - XV | %V | %V | %V | O €22/20-(G1)9lzex3
(Buidid:q)buuiys (- 42 3y \id) (1XEE A
XV | %V | %V | %V | O Zez/NLO-N(SL)9Lzexa
XV | %V | %V | %V | O 2.2/S10-N(S1)9LZexa
XV | %V | %V | %V | O SEVIYOV-PrZeEX3 %V | RV | %V | %V | O 2€2/10-N(S1)91Zex3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €€¢/€0-vrZeX3 %V | %V | %V | %V | O Z2z/L0-N(S1)9LZeEXa
XV | %V | %V | %V | O GEG/SOV-H(S1)9LZEXT XV | %V | %V | %V | O Zzzv1L0-(GL)9lzexa
XV | %V | %V | %V | O Gev/POV-(S1)9Lzex3 XV | %V | %V | %V | O zzz0-(s1)9lzex3
6L | L8L | SSL | soL | 0zo 6L | 18l | S5 | SoL | 020
1d 1d 1d 1d 1d 1d I1d 1d 1d 1d
Buiwess ureld s Buiwess ure|ld ¥
wnup Asnp e % uopoun, ‘Joye|nbal ypm
P US: M oUhSBb; poan 04 UED L. oIpeal [oeH oneuinsud 16L1d
TE Y6 + B O + -1 41 B v - S| IR S LT
beq jsnp e % uonouny 97 ‘Joyenbas yum
H/SY im 1oUiaB0} pasn aq ueo 8ipead) [5oH onewneud 181d
B + 8 01+ (-1 41 By bt - || VIR NS 4T .
papn|noul si 82IA8p HY 8y} 1ey} sejedlpul a|ge} ayj ul ,, 3 , Ylew sy
JojenBas yim a|peal) |99 olewnau, . .
HX /SY upe Jayjebo) pasn aq cmoAg%ﬁ%\_\w(\_\,u C T d §SLd papnindul si 82IASp S |y} 1ey} sajedlpul 8|gqey sy} ul, \/ , Ylew sy |
/Nt 1 BIGEH HY - S| o ‘6 RN BHEEH HY PRI W 3¢ 0 TRHEEH) SY BRI W NV W QR
papn|oul SI HY 10 SY o|peaJ) |98H oljewnaud S0L1d
BB HM - SU|[( BT A1\ AT LT
s|peal) [99H oljewnaud
(BT A KNS LT 02071d
syleway wa)sAs Bunealrdo wa)sAs Buinug adAL OONmXM\l—& LO% m_Qm”_. Co_u.mo__Qst
24 PAEEVE 23 VL EH

sainead JE&

E—HEEX



XV | %V | %V | %V | O €€2/20-70¥5X3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O G8¥/¥0-v12SX3
XV %V | %V | %V | O €ee/CON-(N)7L2sXa
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €ee/e0-(N)¥1zeX3
- - - - | O €€€/20-2125X3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €€2/HZ0-(IN)0ZsX3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €€2/20-(IN)¥0zsX3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €82/N1L0-N¥1LZSX3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €82/10-N¥12SX3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €€2/10-7125X3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €22/10-702SX3
L6l L8l | gS1 | SOL | 020

d d 1d d d

Buiwess uleld Y 00¥SX3'0025X3

"PapPNINDUI SI 80IABP HY| BY} Jey) Sajedlpul S|qe) BU) Ul , 3¢ , Sew 8y L
"papN|NoUI SI 80IASP S BU} JBY) S8)eDIpUI B|e) Sy} Ul , N/, Sew ay |

‘P RN EHIEH) HM RIH W w CEHEEH) SH BRI WV w Qb ZE X

00¥SX3/1d

002SX3/71d ‘oi eigey uonesiddy

XV | %V | %V | %V | O £22/2d2e-¥025X3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O Jezziedze-(IN)yozeX3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €22/192e-¥025X3
- - - - O GvS/SS-HY1ZGX3 161 | 181 | g51 | soL | 020
1d 1d 1d 1d 1d
- - - - O e AT €|
Buiwwey umop/dn-uin] \\3%ES 00ZSX3
- - - - O N A R ATANE
- - - - O €EY/IYS-¥1Z6X3
- - - - O eee/eSN-(N)rLzeXa XV | %V | %V | %V | O €22/21-€025X3
- - - - O eee/e0es-(W)vLzexa XYV | %V | %V | %V | O czz/zL-(N)sozsx3
161 181 Ggsl S0l 020 161 181 eio]) S0l 020
1d 1d 1d 1d 1d d d 1d 1d 1d
Buiyoepe ade| {14}/ —L 002SX3 Buiwwey yomspullg 2 |52 002SX3
- - - - o S X €-Giv
- - - - O £ee/2der-71Z6X3 VAR AR SA AV, [0 X [ -Sty/ve-vieex3
. . . . ) - - - - 8 -Sh¥
O €€€/LdEY-rLTeX3 o wo T wy [ wo] © [ -Sbb/v2-v02SX3
¥V | %V | %V | %V | O cee/er-1z6x3a %V | %V | %V | %V | O £€2/22-€025X3
161 181 Ggsl S0l 020 161 181 Gqsl SOl 020
1d 1d 1d 1d 1d 1d d 1d 1d 1d
(Buidid:d)buniys (- 44 3y \:d) (1X55 A 0025X3 Buibies 4 /2 < — £ 0028X3
wnJp jsnp e % uonoun ‘Joye|nbal ypm
/S| Ul JoUSBO) poen o4 UB0 L. oIpeal [oeH oneuinsud 16L1d
TE Y6 + B O + -1 41 B v - S| IR S LT
beq jsnp e % uonouny 97 ‘Joyenbas yum
HM/SY yim Jayiaboy pasn aq c_m.oA ) o_nmsv_wom ozmc\_:wcn_ 18171d
S + S/ 01+ 41T 41 B Hy - Syl|| VIR VRS i
JojenBas yim a|peal) |99 olewnau,
H/S UM JayiaBo) pasn aq uen Pead) [98H W d 6s11d
Bh-1T £1 BB H)Y - x| VIER) AV i3 4T
papn|oul SI HY 10 SY o|peaJ) |98H oljewnaud S0L1d
EHB246 HY - SY|( N BHREE) 118\ A4S LT
s|peal) [99H oljewnaud
(BT A KNS LT 02071d
syleway wa)sAs Bunealrdo wa)sAs Buinug adAL
24 PAEEVE 23 VL EH

sainead JE&

E—HEEX



wnJp Jsnp e % uolouny O Joje|nbas yym

HY/S) Ulm Joulaboj pasn aq ue) olpead [SeH oneuinsud 16Ld
TE Y6 + B O + -1 41 B v - S| IR S LT
Beq 1snp e ® uonouny O ‘Joyenbal yum
H/SY UM JayiaB0) pasn aq uen elpea) [oeH onedinetd 181d
SE + HAHH 07+ 41T 1 BB o - | VIRV S LT
Joyenbas ypm
H/SH Uim 1oyyaBo} pasn aq uen olpeall [eeH onewnsud G511d
BT 34 BB Wt - Soi|| VIR 105N 3 LT
papN[oul SI HY 40 SY a|peal) [99H oljewnauy S0L7d
BB HY - S |[( BT 115V AT LT
a|peal) [9H onewnaugd
(NFUe5) AL\ AT LT 0201
syleway wa)sAs Bunealrdo wa)sAs Buinug adAL
24 FLA ) VL TN

sainead JE&

XV | %V | %V | %V | O €¢C/CINC6-712SX3

XV | %V | %V | %V | O €¢¢/VINC6-702SX3

L6l | 181 | GGL | SOl | 0¢O
d 1d d 1d d

sllesIaN T4 002SX3

€€¢/28-¥0¥SX3

€CYIv8-¥12aX3a

cze/es-(N)vyLesx3

€¢c/e8-1v1esX3a

PS
<
P
<
PS
<
<
o010 |10 |0

£¢z/28-(N)¥0zsx3

-l -l -] -0

161 | 18L | §91 | GOl | 020
d 1d d 1d d

Buiyoyepioeq 4 4 % 4 4\ 7/ 00¥SX3 ‘002SX3

€2¢/28-¥0¢9X3

"PApPNINDUI SI 80IABP HYf BY} Jey) Sajelpul S|ge) 8U) Ul , 3¢ , e 8y L
"papN|NoUI SI 80IASP S BU} JBY) S8)edIpU B|e) Sy} Ul , T/, Sew ay |

° 6 PV EZEHEN HM R W 3% o CEHEEH SO RIH WV W Qeh2E X

00¥SX3/1d
002SX3/71d ‘oi eigey uonesiddy

E—HEEX



- - - - O €€€/2dED-V12S1IX3

- - - - O €€e/1deD-v1eslX3
L6l 18l | &S1L | SOL | 020
d d d d d

Budid £ <A J-\ 1 00251X3

XV | XV | %XV | %XV | O €ee/er-v1eS1Xa
161 18l | 951 | SOL | 020
1d d 1d d 1d

Buuiys (1254 3 00251X3

%V | ¥V | XV | xV | O €22/ZL-¥02S1X3a
161 L8l | GSL | GOL | 020
d d d d d

Buiwway yomspullg 2|52 00251X3

%V | ¥V | XV | XV | O €EE/E0N-YLCS1X3

%V | ¥V | XV | xV | O €€€/e0-¥12S1X3a

XV | ¥V | XV | %V | O €€¢/20-¥02S.LX3
161 18l | ¢SL | GOL | 020
d d d d d

- - - - O MP2S/LdSD-HOLZELXT XV | %V | %V | %V | O eev/e0-(S1)9LzelX3
- - - - 0) eez/zden-(sL)oLzelxa x| XV | %V | xV | O £ee/£0-(G1)9LeeLX3
- - - - O eez/Lden-(S1)91zZelXT %V | XV | %V | xV | O £€2/€0-(g1)9LegeL X3
6L | 181 | SSL | SOb | 020 XV | %V | %V | %V | O €22/20-(S1)9LzelX3
d|d|d|d| d
6L | 181 | SSL | oL | 020
Buidid £ <A }\/ 002€1X3 d | d|d|d | d
Buiwess ule|ld \ N4l 002ELXT
- - - - O | Mvi6/LdSsy-(S1)9LzelX3
- - - - O cez/er-(S1)9Lzelx3 - - - - O MGEG/S8-71251X3
6L | 18L | SSL | SOL | 020 B} B B} B .
ot IR e Bt B O €eY/¥8-¥12S1X3
6L | 18L | SSL | SO | 020
Buliys (1 X553 00ZELX3 O B I B
Buiyoiepoeg 4 4 & 4 4\ 1 002GLX3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O MGES/SOV-HYvZe1X3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O MGEVIYOV-PZELX - - - - O G¥G/SS-HY12S1X3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O | MGES/S0V-H(SL)9LzeLXT - - - - O N A LR ARATN €|
XV | %V | %V | %V | O MGEY/POV-(S1)9LZeLXT - - - - O SYY/LSYS-¥1ZS1IX3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O Gev/y0-9-(G1L)9LzelX3 - - - - O €EV/2SYS-¥1251X3
XV | %V | %V | %V | O €£€/€0-¥2eLX3 - - - - O CEY/LSYS-¥12SIXa
6L | L8l | SSL | oL | 020 6L | 181 | SSL | soL | 0zo
d|d|d|d|d d | d|1d]|1d| 1d
Buiwess uleld 1343 002€LX3 Buiyoene ade] {1f}/~ — £ 002S1X3
winJp jsnp e g uonouny O ‘Joyeinbas ypm
HOSH WM 19UIS00} PO &G UBD | \_wmm(ww_w& o_ﬂmwsHo ud 161d
VL Y 4+ RJ3EFY O + 41T 41 BHEEH) HM - SM ) TN -
Beq jsnp e g uoiouny O Jojenbas yym
HM/SY Yim Jayieboy pasn aq uey Swzmmﬁ\_w_wmm\mw _wmu_._ o:mrw_m”mcn_ 1817d
FEE + LR O+ 41T 1 BEEH HM - SH VX IS -
Joyenbas ypm
HM/SH Uim Jayyabo} pasn aq ued AJJ*mm%\_meww_wmu ozmpw”_w:n_ GS1d
RI§-1T 41 BB HYl - Syi|| 1 BB v rss <
papnoul S| HY 10 S) a|peal) [9aH olewnaud S0L7d
EHB246 HY - SY|( N BHREE) 118\ A4S AT
a|peal) [9aH onewnaud
(BT A KNS LT 02071d
syleway wa)sAs Bunealrdo wa)sAs Buinug adAL
24 PAEEVE 23 VL EH

sainead JE&

Buiwess uleld \\g4fs 00251X3

‘PapPNINJUL S1 831IA8P HY 8U} Jey) ssjedlpul 9|qe} syj ul, ¢ , dJew ayL
‘PIPNINJUL SI 93IA8P SM BYj Jey} sajedlpul s|gqe} ayj ul, X/, YJew syl
CERNEZEHE HY PIH L % I SY PRI WV w OchEx

002c1X3/1d
00251 X3/1d ‘o) eigey uonesiddy

E—HEEX



%V | XV | XV | %V | O €22/ZL-501S1X3
161 | 181 | g5L | sob | 0zo
d | d|d| d | d
Buiwwey yoyepullg 2|52 00151X3
x| XV | %V | xV | O EEV/VO-71L1G1X3
%V | XV | %V | xV | O €EV/Y0-¥01G1X3
XV | XV | %XV | %V | O €E€e/e0-¥11GLXa
%V | XV | %XV | ¥V | O €€¢/20-1¥0151X3
%V | XV | %XV | ¥V | O €€¢/20-¥0151X3
161 | 181 | g51 | soL | ozo
d | d ]| d | d | d
Buiwess uteld g4 001G1X3
wnJp 1snp e % uonouny 97 Jojeinbas yum
HY/S) Ulm Joulaboj pasn aq ue) ooy lPess 9eH onewneud 16L1d
TE Y6 + B O + -1 41 B v - S| IR S LT
beq jsnp e % uonouny 97 ‘Joyenbas yum
HM/SY Ulm JoyiaBoj pasn aq ue) oIpees 159H onewnsud 18L1d
SE + HAHH 07+ 41T 1 BB o - | VIRV S LT
Joyenbas ypm
H/SH Uim 1oyyaBo} pasn aq uen olpeall [eeH onewnsud G511d
Bh-1T £1 BB H)Y - x| VIER) AV i3 LT
papn[oul st HY| 10 Sy a|peal) |98H onewnaud S0L7d
EHB246 HY - SY|( N BHREE) 118\ A4S AT
a|peau) [98H onewnaud
(NFUe5) AL\ AT LT 0201
syleway wa)sAs Bunealrdo wa)sAs Buinug adAL
24 PAEEVE 23 VL EH

sainead JE&

XV | %V | %V | %V | O €22/ZNT6-7LLGX3
L6 | 18L | GGL | SOL | 020
d | 1d | 1d|d | d

anessan FEH < 0019X3

XV | %V | %V | %V | O £€22/21-5016X3
L6 | 18L | GGL | SOL | 020
d | 1d|1d|d|d

Buiwway yowepulig 2|52 0015X3

XV | %V | %V | %V | O €EY/Y0-v1LGX3

EQVAIEQVAIIE Qv IS AV IO €E€V/Y0-r01SGX3

EQVAREQVAIIE Qv DAV NGO €€E/€0-vLIGX3

XV | %V | %V | %V | O €€2/20-7016X3
16 | 18L | GGL | SOL | 020
d | 1d|1d|d|d

Buiwess uield 2 001LSX3

"PApPNINDUI SI 80IABP HYf BY} Jey) Sajelpul S|ge) 8U) Ul , 3¢ , e 8y L
"papN|NoUI SI 80IASP S BU} JBY) S8)edIpU B|e) Sy} Ul , T/, Sew ay |

° 6 PV EZEHEN HM R W 3% o CEHEEH SO RIH WV W Qeh2E X

001LG1X3/1d
001 GX3/1d ‘oi eigey uonesiddy

E—HEEX




"9OINSP Td Y} YiM Jay3afio} pasn aq Jou UED UOHOUNY SY UIM HM/SH PUE ‘08ESM ‘9/E£SM (2:910N
‘pajesul s
(umuan ajdwis adAy uewilld ) OO UM HY 10 S uaym padinbal jou si sojeinbau 1oy 8yl (1:910N
YR RWKTPIEC L5 2 E 1d 2123 HY - SY L3884 SY Q% 9/€ - €L€SM (T E
P BYRI KT E N5} L
RISEHC LEHIEFR HA - S ONEFRRDN (—NTLAVEREZ2YA) 00 (L F#

( S_A\M%m_m _«._QM%MS M Hw_w wm wmwmmw 0L6-0ELS0E | ON6-Z6YBOE ools(L)X3

09€100.2 0N6-9€150¢€ - 0N6-0£€80€ ooze(Lxa| l6ed
016-G2€£80€

y 00%SX3

0dz100.2 0N6-62£80€ 0025(1L)X3

. _A\M%mw ﬂww_“_m_\, M HW_W wm M%Mw 216-02000€ 016081508 026908 1200225 — 016-95200€ o01s(na
09€100.2 — 016-02050€ 0N6-0£€80€ LL6-2LO0LLS ooze(Lx3| 18l1d

016-G2£80€

: 00¥SX3

0dz10022 0N6-62£80€ 00zs(L)x3

001S(1)X3 ‘00vSX3
+£00ccS 00zs(1x3 ‘o0ze(Lxa| S5k 1d

016-29%00€ — D

0015(1)X3 ‘00¥SX3
- - - - - - - 00z8(L)x3 ‘o0ze(L)xa|  S0+1d

g 001S(1)X3 ‘00¥SX3
1200225 — 016-9002€S 00z6(1)%3 ‘00ze(l)xa| 0¢07d

(y8]) 49102 JuOI4 ‘Asse wnup isng | 'Asse Beqisng ‘Asse unjuap doy Q.mewumm; wa_m\»wwmo:m _Qm:._\MM_m._Q_E ‘Asse yun jouod | Asse eajea diy | Asse Jepuljho ay
= VHER
sued oypadg sued jusuodwo)
TR TR

d 40} 1s1] sued usuodwo)
B — SRR E




PL020




I7VVE . I71N\VT 7412 LFaL—4

PL020

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 511017-911
2 5110010
3 3080370
4 6010680
5 3014971
6 0045150
7 2042930
8 2007280
9  532006-910
10 5310010
11 2017590
12 6010020
13  600014A0
14 6010430
15 3067310
16 3004680
17 3004690
18 0043200
19 3067330
20 3039910
21 0048060
22 2042930
23 5220071
24 5220320
25 6010490
26 6080020
27 6010530
28 3005900
29 0049100
30 0043040
31 2100610
32 0048060

EBERRTR

T7) >R (#8)
I7) 03
+v oI

wF

A

NATVRIV S /M6 X 14
INRES

s

T7/N07 ($8)
T77/\)L7 /3P

&

W
F1—7/ @6 X 1200
2 )=7

TS b

TOF1I—4
AbwN

ARV /M6 X 10
Evtxrav K
R—=IbIaA> b+

ATV /M6

INREES

TR LFaL—%2 ($8)
T2 LFaL—4%

HF

TAV—I\V R

MF

T2k

FARRD /5.1
NAERIV K /M6 X 16

FES
NABFTYER/IM6

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSY.
AIR CYLINDER
KNUCKLE

JOINT

BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER
WASHER

AIR VALVE ASSY.
AIR VALVE

WASHER
JOINT
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET

ACTUATOR
STOPPER
BOLT
PITMAN ROD
JOINT

NUT

WASHER

FILTER REGULATOR ASSY.
FILTER REGULATOR
JOINT

HOSE CLAMP
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT

WASHER
NUT

PL020
AIR CYLINDER, AIR VALVE, FILTER REGULATOR

QT.

= A aAaPNN NN W_a =N DNDNDDN = a2 PNDDNDDN [ G W (I Q. N

NN =

NN



?/PUOS




PL105,155,181,191 PL105,155,181,191

I7IVE . T1Iv2LFalb—% AIR CYLINDER, FILTER REGULATOR
REF.NO. PART NO. ERama R DESCRIPTION QT.
1 511017-911 T7) >R (#8) AIR CYLINDER ASSY. 1
2 5110010 I7)05 AIR CYLINDER 1
3 3080370 +v b KNUCKLE 1
4 6010680 HF JOINT 1
5 3014971 TS0y b BRACKET 1
6 0045150 NATURIV R /M6 X 14 BOLT 2
7 2042930 INZEES WASHER 2
8 2007280 s WASHER 2
9 5220071 T4)b2LFaL—% (#B) FILTER REGULATOR ASSY. 1
10 5220320 TJA)bBZLFalL—% FILTER REGULATOR 1
11 6010490 wF JOINT 1
12 6080020 JAY—/I\V K HOSE CLAMP 1
13 6010530 wF JOINT 1
14 3005900 TZ0w b BRACKET 1
15 0049100 FARZY /5.1 SCREW 2
16 0043040 SNARIVE /M6 X 16 BOLT 2
17 2100610 fE& WASHER 2
18 0048060 NATYER/M6 NUT 2






PL105,155

FE1I="y F

REF.NO. PART NO.
1 300467-910
2 300033E0
3 6020050
4 0041110
5 0045160
6 3003810
7 3004650
8 0043010
9 0048050
10 2045850
11 6020080
12 6010420
13 300104A0
14 3001050
15 3001060
16 3003650
17 300107A0
18 3001080
19 3001100
20 3001090
21 0043000
22 0048050
23 2045850
24 0049100
25 0041130
26 0048030
27 3034480

28 600006A0
29 600007A0

30 3067330
31 3039910
32 0048060
33 2042930
34 3004680
35 0043200
36 5310010
37 3067310
38 6010540
39 6010520
40 6010420
41 6000160
42 6000530
43 6010870

EBERRTR

HE1=v ~ ($8)
NFa1) (8)
TA4AMNJEZ—&
+TENRNFNN©RY /M5 X 6
NATRIV K /M5 X 20

[E#E/ %

TS0y b
ARV /M5 X 25
ATV /M5

&

MEF
MF
D> h3aL7% (#8)
D> raLboi (k)
D> balbo% (F)

TAIVE2ZT
RN
T4V R IEDE
J>4v bk (B) ()
TZ47v bk (B)

ARV K /M5 X 50
ATV /M5

FARZY /5.1
TEIRFTNNDZT /M4A X 20

NATY /M4

E&
K—Z /@ 16 X 1100
K=

v bt<royv k

i Gt 1 V= B G
NABTY /M6
INREESR
TOF1IT—4
ARV /M6 X 10

T7I/\JVT /3P
AR
R—XZv )L
wF

W

\|_\
L
I
N
~

Fa—7
#kF /PCF

(@)
o

-02

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL UNIT ASSY.
VENTURI ASSY.
DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

BOLT

SPRING
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT
WASHER

JOINT

JOINT

WASTE RECEPTACLE ASSY.
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE

FILTER SUPPORT
FILTER

RING

BRACKET ASSY.
BRACKET

BOLT
NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
HOSE

HOSE
PITMAN ROD

JOINT

NUT
WASHER
ACTUATOR
BOLT

AIR VALVE
BRACKET
JOINT
JOINT
JOINT

TUBE
TUBE
JOINT

PL105,155

CONTROL UNIT

= A NN WNDNNDN N=-2=0Ww WNDNDNDN = A = A NNN =N NN -2 9

= AN



PL181,191 (EX(T)5200, EX5400, EX(T)3200)

EX(T)5200 0
EX5400

EX(T)5200
EX5400

PL181,191 (EX(T)5100) @

With EH device

EHZEBEHE L @
Without EH device




PL181,191 i
tPIBBHAL, NF2l)

REF.NO. PART NO.

PL181,191
SUCTION PIPE, VENTURI

ERama R DESCRIPTION QT.

1 308329-9U0 YIEMHAO ($8) SUCTION PIPE ASSY. 1
2 308330-9U0 HIEMWAO (H) SUCTION PIPE ASSY. 1
3 212200AUA0  YIBWA/NA SUCTION PIPE 1
4 0070820 FTRNRTI /M4A X 8 SCREW 2
5 6001740 H7 R CUFF 1
6 6001780 Y hR—X DUCT HOSE 1
7 3081170 AR—1 SPACER 1
8 270012DO0 gihN— (&) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
9 270013B0 aAa/N— () FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
10 308325-910 YIBZS () WASTE CHUTE TOP ASSY. 1
11 3081020 EEa WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
12 0049040 AmMhx /3.5 SCREW 4
13 308492-9U0 HIEBMAO (FR) SUCTION PIPE ASSY. 1
14 212200BUA0  YIBWRA/NA SUCTION PIPE 1
15 3084790 TS b BRACKET 1
16 007018A0 TENRFNN©RY /M4 X 6 SCREW 2
17 0070100 FENRI /M3 X 6 SCREW 2
18 0048190 NAT Y /M3 NUT 2
19 270151B0 aAa/N— () FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
20 270151CO0 BiAN— () FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
21 305130-910 {IB=E (#8) WASTE CHUTE TOP ASSY. 1
22 3050190 V== WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
23 300020-912 A~ Faltwh VENTURI ASSY. 1
24 300021-910 A2 F21) (48) VENTURI ASSY. 1
25 3000150 NVFal) VENTURI 1
26 5260020 g VALVE 1
27 6010950 wF JOINT 1
28 6001760 R—XR HOSE 1
29 6001580 TH#HEF JOINT 1
30 6040040 Fa—Tov)vT CLIP 2
31 0049100 FARZRY /5.1 SCREW 2
32 6080090 NV VAW HOSE BAND 1
33 6001630 Rr—X HOSE 1
34 5980031 ALY SILENCER 1






PL181,191

I7/I\IVD, SER

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 300756-910
2 3067330
3 3039910
4 3004680
5 0043200
6 5310010
7 3067310
8 601110A0
9 6012040
10 5300040
11 6010680
12 6001750
13 6000150
14 6000530
15 6000260

16 305020-910
17 004009-10

18 0041060
19 0049110
20 3050210
21 3050220
22 3050230
23 3050240
24 3050250
25 3050300
26 305107-910
27 3051270
28 3011240

EBERRTR

T7/NV7 (#8)
Evhxrav kR
A—=)bTaqA >k
TUOF1I—%3
NARIV S /M6 X 10

T7/\)LT /3P
TS5y b
HF

=+
T7/\)LT /2P

I

FER (1)
TR /C5X 75

TERFTNNEI /M3 X 6

AT (F) /4.1
SEER

727wk
727wk
727w bk
727wk
727w b
727y~ ()

TR
TV

PL181,191
AIR VALVE, DUST BAG

DESCRIPTION QT.

AIR VALVE ASSY.
PITMAN ROD
JOINT
ACTUATOR
BOLT

AIR VALVE
BRACKET
JOINT
JOINT
AIR VALVE

JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

DUST BAG ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

DUST BAG

BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET ASSY.
FLAT SPRING
JOINT

_\_ha;_h_\ = A anN =S A AN - W=2DNDN -

NNNDNDN






PL191
FAMFIL
REF.NO. PART NO.

1 305136-9U0

2 300415-9U0

3 300390-UAO

4 3003920

5 3003910

6 0042020

7 0048050

8 3030670

9  300416-UAO

10 300407-910

11 3004040

12 3004090

13 3004000

14 3004170

15 3004010

16 3004180

17 3004190

18 3004200

19 3004210

20 3004110

21 30051340

22 6080111

23 3051350

24 0049050

25 3004120

BRI
AAMRZ L ($8)
= (8
BRI
ASE
A4 Re>

TEFINA Y FIhRD /M5 X 16

ATy /M5
NS
HIN—
TaIbR

INyF>
BF

HF

HHF
Ay o7 v b

MFELE

PULNiibay

E>

- SVAJNAV-3

A A NN

wF
R—XN\V K
r—RX&EB
FARXY /4.5
Hel

DESCRIPTION

DUST DRUM ASSY.
COVER ASSY.
COVER /BODY
GASKET

GUIDE PIN

SCREW
NUT
WASHER
COVER
FILTER

GASKET
HANDLE
JOINT
JOINT
NUT

JOINT SEAT
VALVE

PIN

SPRING
FIBER DRUM

JOINT

HOSE BAND
PIPE SADDLE
SCREW
LATCH

PL191
DUST DRUM

QT.

N aaaa _\_\mmi; A aAaaaaa

S NNNDN

SN =



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
004009-10 17 17 300756-910 17 1
0041060 17 18 3011240 17 28
0041110 13 4 3014971 9 5
0041130 13 25 3014971 1" 5
0042020 19 6 3030670 19 8
0043000 13 21 3034480 13 27
0043010 13 8 3039910 9 20
0043040 9 30 3039910 13 31
0043040 1 16 3039910 17 3
0043200 9 18 3050190 15 22
0043200 13 35 305020-910 17 16
0043200 17 5 3050210 17 20
0045150 9 6 3050220 17 21
0045150 1" 6 3050230 17 22
0045160 13 5 3050240 17 23
0048030 13 26 3050250 17 24
0048050 13 9 3050300 17 25
0048050 13 22 305107-910 17 26
0048050 19 7 3051270 17 27
0048060 9 21 305130-910 15 21
0048060 9 32 3051350 19 23
0048060 1 18 305136-9U0 19 1
0048060 13 32 3067310 9 15
0048190 15 18 3067310 13 37
0049040 15 12 3067310 17 7
0049050 19 24 3067330 9 19
0049100 9 29 3067330 13 30
0049100 1 15 3067330 17 2
0049100 13 24 3080370 9 3
0049100 15 31 3080370 1" 3
0049110 17 19 3081020 %5 1
0070100 15 17 3081170 15 7
007018A0 15 16 308325-910 15 10
0070820 15 4 308329-9U0 15 1
2007280 9 8 308330-9U0 15 2
2007280 1" 8 3084790 15 15
2017590 9 N 308492-9U0 15 13
2042930 9 7 5110010 9 2
2042930 9 22 5110010 1" 2
2042930 1" 7 511017-911 9 1
2042930 13 33 511017-911 1 1
2045850 13 10 5220071 9 23
2045850 13 23 5220071 1" 9
2100610 9 31 5220320 9 24
2100610 " 17 5220320 1 10
212200AUAO 15 3 5260020 15 26
212200BUAO 15 14 5300040 17 10
270012D0 15 8 5310010 9 10
270013B0 15 9 5310010 13 36
270151B0 15 19 5310010 17 6
270151C0 15 20 532006-910 9 9
3000150 15 25 5980031 15 34
300020-912 15 23 600006A0 13 28
300021-910 15 24 600007A0 13 29
300033E0 13 2 600014A0 9 13
300104A0 13 13 6000150 17 13
3001050 13 14 6000160 13 41
3001060 13 15 6000260 17 15
300107A0 13 17 6000530 13 42
3001080 13 18 6000530 17 14
3001090 13 20 6001580 15 29
3001100 13 19 6001630 15 33
3003650 13 16 6001740 15 5
3003810 13 6 6001750 17 12
300390-UAO 19 3 6001760 15 28
3003910 19 5 6001780 15 6
3003920 19 4 6010020 9 12
3004000 19 13 6010420 13 12
3004010 19 15 6010420 13 40
3004040 19 N 6010430 9 14
300407-910 19 10 6010490 9 25
3004090 19 12 6010490 " 1"
3004110 19 20 6010520 13 39
3004120 19 25 6010530 9 27
300415-9U0 19 2 6010530 " 13
300416-UAO 19 9 6010540 13 38
3004170 19 14 6010680 9 4
3004180 19 16 6010680 1 4
3004190 19 17 6010680 17 1"
3004200 19 18 6010870 13 43
3004210 19 19 6010950 15 27
3004650 13 7 601110A0 17 8
300467-910 13 1 6012040 17 9
3004680 9 16 6020050 13 3
3004680 13 34 6020080 183 1
3004680 17 4 6040040 15 30
3004690 9 17 6080020 9 26
30051340 19 21 6080020 1" 12
3005900 9 28 6080090 15 32

3005900 " 14 6080111 19 22






NG AZIDHEKRN ST

At T 553-0002 ABRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97330 /A May 2007
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Application table for PL/EX3200
	Application table for PL/EX5200

PL/EX5400
	Application table for PL/EX5200

PL/EX5400
	Application table for PL/EXT5200

PL/EXT3200
	Application table for PL/EX5100

PL/EXT5100
	Component parts list for PL
	PL020

AIR CYLINDER, AIR VALVE, FILTER REGULATOR
	LIST

	PL105,155,181,191

AIR CYLINDER, FILTER REGULATOR
	LIST

	PL105,155

CONTROL UNIT
	LIST

	PL181,191

SUCTION PIPE, VENTURI
	LIST

	PL181,191

AIR VALVE, DUST BAG
	LIST

	PL191

DUST DRUM
	LIST

	INDEX

